SERIES DESCRIPTION
Viking 34 Series™ Asphalt Pumps are designed to handle
asphalts, bitumens, pitch, tar, bunker oils, residual oils and
related materials that solidify at ambient temperatures. The 34
Series™ pumps are Viking’s simplest asphalt pumps, with a
hydraulically-balanced rotor that eliminates the need for thrust
control, but also limits the pressures to 100 PSI and less.
These asphalt pumps melt ambient-temperature solids to a

The "N" size pump is standard with a jacketed bracket,
non-jacketed head and non-jacketed relief valve.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
L	 Q	 1	 2	 4	 E
Jacketing:
1 =	 No Jacketing
3 =	 Foot Mount Casing
w/ Jacketed Bracket
Material of
Construction:
4 = Cast Iron
Size: Heating:
E = Electric Heat
Basic Series
ConfigurationH
HL
K
KK
L
LQ
LL
LS
Q
QS
N
STANDARD MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
①	 KK, LS, QS sizes have ductile iron rotor, ASTM A536 Grade 60-40-18.
②	 Steel fitted Q and QS sizes have steel idler.
③	 H and HL sizes have powdered metal idler, MPIF Std 35 FC-0208-50.
Pump
Construction Casing Head Bracket Rotor Idler
Rotor
Shaft Idler Pin Packing
Idler
Bushing
Bracket
Bushing
Pressure
Relief
Valve
Standard
Construction Cast Iron
ASTM A48,
Class 35B
Cast Iron
ASTM A48,
Class 35B
Cast Iron
ASTM A48,
Class 35B
①
Cast Iron
ASTM A48,
Class 35B
③
Cast Iron
ASTM A48
Class 35B
⑤ Steel
ASTM A108,
Grade 1045
Hardened
Steel
ASTM A108,
Grade 10L45
Standard Bronze
ASTM B584
(B505), Alloy
C93700
Bronze
ASTM B584
(B505), Alloy
C93700